2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
A
DIA
G
DIA
  M

4. Dimensions in inches and to be met after finish.
EXAMPLES:
HOW TO ORDER
Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
HPL1411NAP18-32
Pin Part Number
18/32 or 9/16 Nominal Diameter Pin
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds.
HI-LITE™ THREAD TRANSITION AREA
See "Finish" note for explanation of code letters.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
                                   and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
Pin = 160,000 psi tensile minimum and 95,000 psi shear minimum.
GENERAL NOTES:
VIEW A
HPL1411NAP( )-( ) = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
CODE:
HEAT TREAT:
values in table or thread/mandrel failure may occur.
SYSTEM STRENGTH.
4
12
EXAMPLE OF PULL-IN™ PIN AND NUT/COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLYPULL-IN™ PIN
Head edge out of roundness shall not exceed "F".
DETERMINES
NUT/COLLAR)
STRENGTH (PIN OR
STRENGTHS. LOWER
1
Curved or flat edge manufacturers option.7
                                   with color white on pin end ,and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
MATERIAL:
"NKA" is a duplicate code, use "NAP" for new design.
HPL1411NKM( )-( ) = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
12
4
4
4
1 7
9
11
SEE NUT/COLLAR
STANDARDS FOR
32
18 9/16 .9300 .881 .844 .5615
.5605
.5537
.5500
.4783
.4764
.010 .8012
.8010
.153 .0533
.0485
.050
.040
.020 .701 .022 .5625-18
UNJF-3A
.465 5/16-SP 11,500 47,200 22,500 7,880
20 5/8 1.0440 .995 .935 .6240
.6230
.6165
.6120
.5413
.5394
.010 .8902
.8900
.174 .0633
.0589
.050
.040
.020 .733 .022 .6250-18